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For more information,
visit the projects website:

¯

NAME EMAIL
Chris Marks Chris.Marks@mercerisland.gov

Connor Dimick Connor.Dimick@mercerisland.gov

Ian Powell Ian.Powell@mercerisland.gov

Elayne Grueber Elayne.Grueber@mercerisland.gov

Patrick Yamashita Patrick.Yamashita@mercerisland.gov

Rebecca Corigliano Rebecca.Corigliano@mercerisland.gov

Sarah Bluvas Sarah.Bluvas@mercerisland.gov

Shelby Perrault Shelby.Perrault@mercerisland.gov

General Questions Public Works@mercerisland.gov

PROJECT MANAGERS

MAP ID PROJECT TITLE PROJECT MANAGER
90.20.0001 2025 Residential Street Overlays Ian Powell
90.20.0003 76th Avenue SE Mid-Block Crossing & ADA Improvements Rebecca Corigliano
90.20.0012 76th Avenue SE Mid-Block Crossing & ADA Improvements Rebecca Corigliano
90.20.0013 Island Crest Way Corridor Improvements Rebecca Corigliano
90.20.0024 Town Center Commuter Parking Ian Powell
90.20.0035 80th Ave SE Sidewalk Improvements  (SE 27th to SE 32nd St) Ian Powell
90.20.0037 Island Crest Way Crosswalk Improvements Rebecca Corigliano

MAP ID PROJECT TITLE PROJECT MANAGER
90.25.0005 Aubrey Davis Park Lid A Backstop Replacement Connor Dimick
90.25.0009 Aubrey Davis Park Intersection & Crossing Improvements Rebecca Corigliano
90.25.0013 Clarke and Groveland Joint Infrastructure Plan Sarah Bluvas
90.25.0015 Deane's Children's Park Play Area Improvements Shelby Perrault
90.25.0020 Luther Burbank Park Dock & Waterfront Improvements Sarah Bluvas
90.25.0043 First Hill Park Playground Replacement Sarah Bluvas
90.25.0045 Island Crest Park Backstop Replacement Connor Dimick
90.25.0046 Luther Burbank Park Sport Courts Renovation Sarah Bluvas
90.25.0050 Roanoke Park Playground Replacement Sarah Bluvas

MAP ID PROJECT TITLE PROJECT MANAGER
90.30.0006 Wet Well Cleaning & Restoration Chris Marks
90.30.0007 Sewer Lake Line Reach 1 Capacity Improvements Chris Marks
90.30.0023 Sewer Pump Generator Replacement Chris Marks
90.30.0024 Sewer SCADA Systems Replacement Chris Marks
90.30.0025 Sewer Pump Station 20 Replacement Design Chris Marks

MAP ID PROJECT TITLE PROJECT MANAGER
90.35.0004 Stormwater System Improvements Ian Powell
90.35.0008 SB 22.1 & 25b.2 Watercourse Improvements (design) Elayne Grueber
90.35.0014 SB 23.2 Watercourse Improvements (construction) Ian Powell
90.35.0015 SB 25b Neighborhood Drainage Improvements (construction) Elayne Grueber
90.35.0016 SB 46a.3 Watercourse Improvements Elayne Grueber
90.35.0017 SB 29.3 Watercourse Design Elayne Grueber

MAP ID PROJECT TITLE PROJECT MANAGER
90.40.0005 Phase 2 PRV Station Design and Construction Elayne Grueber

90.40.0011 First Hill Booster Pump Station Tuning Chris Marks

90.40.0012 First Hill Booster Station Generator Replacement Chris Marks

90.40.0013 2025 AC Main Replacement Elayne Grueber

90.40.0031 2024 Water System Imp Construction Elayne Grueber

90.40.0032 City Water Supply Line Replacement Elayne Grueber

90.40.0033 North and South Reservoir Improvements Patrick Yamashita

90.40.0034 Reservoir Booster Pump Station Replacement Chris Marks
90.40.0038 Reservoir Standby Generator Replacement Chris Marks

90.40.0039
2024 AC Mains Replacement
(Gallagher Hill Rd, Greenbrier Ln and SE 40th St)

Elayne Grueber

TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS

PARKS PROJECTS

SEWER PROJECTS

STORM WATER PROJECTS

WATER PROJECTS

https://www.mercerisland.gov/projects

